State Personnel & Pensions 8 8-103(b)
EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN Pursuant to 2006 JCR Page 221
October 1, 2006 SB 110/Ch. 216, Sec. 34, 2006
[ Agency | PIN [ Class Code | Class Title | Last Name | Scale | Salary | Status |
220200001 0016480 5450 DEP PUB DEFENDER DUKES 9909 $106,550 Filled
220200001 | 001462 0 9606 EXEC VI CUMMINGS 9906 $101,521 Filled
220300001 0017840 5047 DEP ATTORNEY GENERAL STATON 9909 $135,046 Filled
220300001 | 0017510 5047 DEP ATTORNEY GENERAL DOVE 9909 $128,808 Filled
220300001 0465710 5127 SENIOR EXEC ASSOC ATTORNEY GENERAL ZARNOCH 9908 $127,942 Filled
220300001 | 001769 0 5127 SENIOR EXEC ASSOC ATTORNEY GENERAL MCDONALD 9908 $124,614 Filled
220300014 0017820 5127 SENIOR EXEC ASSOC ATTORNEY GENERAL NOLAN 9908 $112,347 Filled
220700001 | 0019750 9201 CHAIR PUB SERVICE COMMISSION SCHISLER 9999 $118,280 Filled
220700001 047084 0 9202 COMMISSIONER PUB SERVICE BOUTIN 9999 $100,968 Filled
220700001 | 001976 O 9202 COMMISSIONER PUB SERVICE SMITH 9999 $100,968 Vacant
220700001 0019770 9202 COMMISSIONER PUB SERVICE FREIFELD 9999 $100,968 Filled
220700001 0019790 9202 COMMISSIONER PUB SERVICE WILLIAMS 9999 $100,968 Filled
220800001 0019820 7137 PEOPLES COUNSEL SMITH 9906 $98,579 Filled
220900001 053864 0 5088 EXEC DIR SUBSEQUEST INJURY FUND ULRICH 9905 $102,787 Filled
221000001 0549730 5035 EXEC DIR UNINSURED EMPLOYER FUND FELDMAN 9905 $102,787 Filled
230101001 0020510 9653 EXEC CHIEF OF STAFF DIPAULA 9990 $175,774 Filled
230101001 0454250 9650 EXEC AIDE X HOGAN JR 9910 $138,126 Filled
230101001 048599 0 9650 EXEC AIDE X FRIEDMAN 9910 $133,900 Filled
230101001 0590110 9649 EXEC AIDE IX SCHURICK 9909 $137,705 Filled
230101001 2057400 9649 EXEC AIDE IX CAROZZA 9909 $137,705 Filled
230101001 0021090 9649 EXEC AIDE IX SCHRADER 9909 $137,705 Filled
230101001 0020430 9649 EXEC AIDE IX WILLIAMS 9909 $136,699 Filled
230101001 002060 0 9649 EXEC AIDE IX MILLER 9909 $135,613 Filled
230101001 0646430 9649 EXEC AIDE IX FINNEY 9909 $133,964 Filled
230101001 0590150 9649 EXEC AIDE IX MASTERS 9909 $132,868 Filled
230101001 0020400 9649 EXEC AIDE IX ELLINGTON 9909 $127,641 Filled
230101001 0516570 9648 EXEC AIDE VI GETTY 9908 $127,942 Filled
230101001 0020530 9648 EXEC AIDE VI MASSONI 9908 $127,942 Filled
230102001 048798 0 7560 SECY DEPT DISABILITIES COX 9909 $117,299 Filled
230102001 020508 0 7561 DEP SECY DEPT DISABILITIES MCCOMB 9906 $104,975 Filled
230105003 002104 0 9649 EXEC AIDE IX PINDER 9909 $127,614 Filled
230105016 064806 0 9627 EXEC VII WOODS 9907 $109,906 Filled
230107001 0021950 7148 SECY DEPT AGING ROESSER 9909 $125,176 Filled
230107001 002408 0 7149 DEP SECY DEPT AGING BAKER 9906 $98,580 Filled
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EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN
October 1, 2006

Agency |
230110001
230111001
230118001
230503001
230801001
230801002
230801003
230801006
230901001
231200001
231200001
231500001
231900001
231900001
231900001
232301001
232301004
232301007
232601001
232601001
232700001
240101001
240101001
240101001
240101002
240102001
240103001
240104001
240105001
240107001
240109001
240110001
240110001
240201001

PIN
006345 0
064398 0
066286 0
002434 0
002460 0
061566 0
002469 0
077618 0
002613 0
002674 0
073138 0
032643 0
052941 0
052942 0
052943 0
005466 0
005488 0
045501 0
032763 0
033008 0
069533 0
002707 O
074256 0
0027100
003217 0
002744 0
003408 0
002825 0
0031950
003574 0
0037190
003614 0
002769 0
003794 0

| Class Code |
3579
9420
9648
9627
9161
9369
9369
9606
7220
7226
7227
9242
9959
9960
9960
9410
9411
9605
9300
9630
9473
5655
9627
9628
9628
9655
9655
9655
9655
9655
9628
9655
7311
5115

Class Title
STATE ARCHIVIST
CHF ADMIN LAW JUDGE
EXEC AIDE VI
EXEC VI
ADJUTANT GENERAL
ASST ADJUTANT GENERAL
ASST ADJUTANT GENERAL
EXEC VI
STATE ADMIN OF ELECTION LAWS

EXEC DIR COMM ON HUMAN RELATNS

DEP DIR HUMAN RELATNS

SECY DEPT VETERANS AFFAIRS
CHAIR BD OF CONTRACT APPEALS
MBR BD CONTRACT APPEALS
MBR BD CONTRACT APPEALS
SECY DEPT PLANNING

DEP DIR OFFICE PLANNING
EXECV

STATE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
MIA DEPUTY INS COMM

EMS EXEC DIR

CHF DEPUTY COMPTROLLER
EXEC VI

ASST STATE COMPT V

ASST STATE COMPT V

ASST STATE COMPT VI

ASST STATE COMPT VII

ASST STATE COMPT VI

ASST STATE COMPT VII

ASST STATE COMPT VI

ASST STATE COMPT V

ASST STATE COMPT VI

ASST STATE COMPT IV

CHF DEPUTY TREASURER

Last Name
PAPENFUSE JR

DEWBERRY
LEE

LEVER
TUXILL
MORGAN IlI
LEACOCK
DRONEBURG
LAMONE
FORD JR
BELL
OWINGS
BURNS
DEMBROW
COLLINS
SCOTT
BURIAN
LITTLE
ORR
MCMAHAN Il
BASS
TANTON
KENDERDINE
HAYMAN
SMITH
KENNEY
ROOSE
ARNIE
LOFTUS
TOLLIVER
MURPHY
SALMON
MARKOFF
BENIK

| Scale |
9906
9907
9908
9907
9908
9906
9906
9906
9905
9906
9904
9905
9999
9999
9999
9909
9906
9905
9909
9907
9999
9909
9907
9905
9905
9907
9907
9907
9907
9907
9905
9907
9904
9908

Salary
$110,534
$107,798
$106,400
$114,950
$122,368
$110,534
$110,534
$110,534
$98,246
$106,400
$90,373
$96,118
$111,946
$100,968
$100,968
$127,614
$96,559
$99,076
$137,705
$118,903
$228,919
$128,603
$118,903
$100,000
$100,000
$118,903
$106,550
$112,000
$112,000
$112,000
$100,835
$112,500
$84,780
$117,260

Status
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled



EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN
October 1, 2006

| Agency |

240201001
240201001
240201001
240201001
240202001
240300001
240300001
240300001
240300005
240400001
240400001
250101001
250101001
250102001
250104001
250105001
250106001
261001001
261001001
261001001
261200001
280101001
280101001
280201001
280301001
280401001
280501001
280701001
300101001
300101001
300101001
300101001
300101001
300110001

PIN
003817 0
0038150
003795 0
060269 0
003819 0
003826 0
004745 0
003911 0
049701 0
004876 0
004871 0
004885 0
004886 0
005297 0
002428 0
004963 0
005467 0
005365 0
005363 0
005368 0
057176 0
005699 0
005700 0
005923 0
005987 0
005691 0
005828 0
006073 0
013376 0
013377 0
0136720
014454 0
013404 0
055419 0

| Class Code |

9606
9605
9605
9605
9605
9421
5097
9604
9604
7253
9627
7257
7258
9608
9609
9608
9627
5017
5084
9627
9627
7274
9627
9605
9605
9605
9605
9605
7487
7488
9606
9606
9606
5101

Class Title
EXEC VI
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
DIR DEPT ASSESSMNTS & TAXATION
DEP DIR ASSMTS AND TAX
EXEC IV
EXECV
DIR STATE LOTTERY
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT BUDGET & MGMT
DEP SEC DEPT BUDGET & MGMT
EXECUTIVE VI
EXECUTIVE IX
EXECUTIVE VI
EXEC VI
EXEC DIR STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY
EXEC DIR FOR INVESTMENTS RET
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT GEN SERVICES
EXEC VI
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
SECY DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
DEP SECY DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
CHAIR CHES CRIT AREA COMM

| Last Name
JACKMAN
SABA
WRZESIEN
KONRAD
KELLEY
SULLIVAN JR
SKINNER
WALLACE
YOUNG
ROOGOW
SMITH
JANUSZKIEWICZ
WASILISIN
FULTON
KITCHEN
TREASURE
CLAPSADDLE
LEE

HUBER
BURY
HALPIN
CASSARD JR
WILSON
SUMPTER
WILSON
REED
REICHART
GENETTI
FRANKS
GUNS
SLATTERY
SAUNDERS
GUNS
MADDEN

| Scale |
9906
9905
9905
9905
9905
9999
9999
9904
9905
9909
9907
9911
9909
9908
9909
9908
9907
9909
9909
9907
9907
9909
9907
9905
9905
9905
9905
9905
9910
9907
9906
9906
9906
9906

Salary
$95,400
$100,155
$99,572
$95,453
$100,326
$108,536
$94,935
$83,424
$102,307
$137,705
$102,087
$154,963
$135,353
$127,942
$137,705
$124,432
$103,949
$135,921
$133,227
$118,903
$95,410
$131,028
$111,400
$102,787
$88,201
$91,304
$96,197
$102,787
$130,842
$118,903
$110,534
$110,534
$108,538
$107,728

Status
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled



EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN
October 1, 2006

| Agency |

310111001
310111001
310111001
310112001
310114001
310115001
320101001
320101001
320101003
320301001
320601001
320601001
320602003
320603006
320605001
321002001
321102001
321301001
321601001
321701002
321701004
321701005
321801001
321801002
321801003
330101001
330101001
330101001
330200004
330301001
330800008
330900004
340101001
340101001

PIN
014843 0
0148440
014840 0
0148770
014976 0
057461 0
018579 0
015776 0
015676 0
0152570
080700 0
024167 0
013364 0
018600 0
028834 0
016361 0
016629 0
0241730
015265 0
047859 0
016260 0
016182 0
069499 0
026989 0
084790 0
028916 0
048920 0
046288 0
032560 0
015541 0
0364710
049800 0
032686 0
032688 0

| Class Code |

7507
7508
9659
9605
9605
9605
7517
7520
9606
9627
7529
9605
9605
9627
9285
9605
5701
9627
7518
9606
9606
9606
9469
9243
9608
7555
7556
7556
9606
9606
5090
9606
7570
7571

Class Title
SECY DEPT AGRICULTURE
DEP SECY DEPT AGRICULTURE
PRGM EXEC DEPT AGRICULTURE
EXECV
EXECV
EXECV
SECY DEPT HLTH & MENTAL HYGIENE
DEP SECY DEPT HLTH & MENTAL HYGIENE
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
DEP SECY DHMH MEDICAL
EXECV
EXECV
EXEC VI
CHF MED EXAM POST MORTEM
EXECV
SPEC ASST TO THE SEC FOR DRUG POLICY
EXEC VI
DEP SECY DHMH HLTH CARE FINANCING
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC DIR HLTH CARE ACCESS & COST COM
EXEC DIR HSCRC
EXECUTIVE VII
SECY DEPT HUMAN RESOURCES
DEP SECY DEPT HUMAN RESOURCES
DEP SECY DEPT HUMAN RESOURCES
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC DIR CHILD SUPP ENFORC ADMN
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT LICENSING & REGLATN
DEP SECY DEPT LICENSING & REG

Last Name

RILEY
BROOKS
WILSON
MCMILLAN
SETTING
SCOTT
MCCANN
MITCHELL
KRONMILLER
PROCTOR
GOURDINE
RODDY
HERSHEY JR
HUSSEIN
FOWLER
DE BOY I
LUONGO
COUGHLIN
GURNY
LEHMAN
TUCKER
FOLKEMER
COWDRY
MURRAY
V084790
MCCABE
BLAIR
DECARLIS
STEVENSON
HEATH
SHEA
MCGUIRE
FIELDER JR
SAFKO

| Scale |
9909
9907
9904
9905
9905
9905
9911
9909
9906
9907
9990
9905
9905
9907
9990
9905
9999
9907
9908
9906
9906
9906
9908
9908
9908
9910
9907
9907
9906
9906
9906
9906
9909
9907

Salary
$128,840
$118,903
$95,614
$83,778
$87,124
$84,981
$159,632
$137,705
$96,259
$117,362
$194,808
$91,400
$97,723
$115,841
$218,819
$97,503
$118,280
$113,712
$111,855
$110,534
$91,254
$101,660
$127,942
$127,942
$95,767
$129,560
$118,694
$117,503
$102,683
$97,741
$88,710
$106,752
$137,705
$118,903

Status
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled

Vacant

Vacant
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled

Vacant

Vacant
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled



EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN

October 1, 2006

| Agency |

340401001
340601001
340701001
340801001
350101001
350101001
350101001
350101001
350101008
350201001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350301001
350302001
351500001
360101001
360101001
360101001
360101002
360101004
360101010
360101010
360101012
360101013
360101014
360101017
360101020

PIN
032687 0
0327170
030501 0
0308230
033426 0
0334280
036330 0
0392150
063060 0
033562 0
035800 0
083084 0
035804 0
035803 0
035798 0
035801 0
035799 0
035802 0
083083 0
072129 0
035836 0
067679 0
039431 0
039440 0
040663 0
039540 0
039543 0
063893 0
207114 0
039675 0
039714 0
039596 0
039642 0
039800 0

| Class Code |

9606
9606
9606
9606
7595
7614
7614
9627
9627
7598
7602
7603
7603
7603
7603
7603
7603
7603
7603
7603
7604
7513
5150
5150
5150
5016
5016
5016
9606
5016
5016
5016
5016
5016

Class Title
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT PUB SFTY & CORR SERV
DEP SECY DEPT PUB SAFETY & CORR SER
DEP SECY DEPT PUB SAFETY & CORR SER
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTION
CHAIR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
MBR MD PAROLE COMMISSION
DIR DIV PAROLE & PROB
COMM PRETRIAL DETENTION AND SVCS
DEP STATE SUPT OF SCHOOLS
DEP STATE SUPT OF SCHOOLS
DEP STATE SUPT OF SCHOOLS
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
EXEC VI
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC
ASST STATE SUPT DEPT OF EDUC

| Last Name
LAWSON
SLIWKA
ANTKOWIAK
WENDEL
SAAR
FRANKLIN
LIVERS
BEZANSON
ROSENBLATT
SIZER
BLUMBERG
KLIMA
MURPHY
BOLESTA
BECKETT
SFIKAS

CLAY JR
BLOUNT
AMEDORI
MILLER 1l
SACHWALD
SMITH
SANDERS
PEIFFER
CARTER
CLAPSADDLE
HEATH
GRAFWALLNER
ROZIE-BATTLE
CHAFIN
BAGLIN
OLIVER
PADILLA
BURNS

| Scale |
9906
9906
9906
9906
9911
9908
9908
9907
9907
9907
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9906
9907
9908
9908
9908
9906
9906
9906
9906
9906
9906
9906
9906
9906

Salary
$104,850
$96,663
$109,115
$110,534
$149,324
$127,942
$127,942
$118,903
$118,903
$112,000
$95,479
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$84,501
$110,534
$112,000
$127,942
$127,942
$126,009
$110,534
$109,168
$94,448
$84,998
$110,534
$110,534
$110,534
$110,534
$110,534

Status
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled



EXECUTIVE PAY PLAN
October 1, 2006

Agency |
360501001
360800001
360900001
360900001
360900001
370120001
370120001
370122001
370124001
370125001
380100001
380100001
380300001
380500001
380700001
380900001
380900001
380900001
390101001
390101001
390101001
390101001
390102002
390104001
390106001
390107001
400101001
400102001
400201001
400201001
400201001
410101001
410101001

PIN
044884 0
716832 0
045230 0
0471270
045206 0
054537 0
054538 0
045573 0
0614110
0455720
045511 0
0455120
002063 0
056705 0
031627 0
031076 0
030373 0
051104 0
015256 0
015518 0
055541 0
054194 0
018158 0
053035 0
053036 0
018157 0
027236 0
078564 0
028709 0
027278 0
0272390
037249 0
0381600

| Class Code |
5095
9627
7637
9412
9412
7565
7566
9606
9606
9606
7650
7651
9606
9627
9627
9627
9627
9627
7830
7831
9606
9606
9605
9606
9606
9606
7538
5074
9405
5074
5074
7600
7601

Class Title
SUPT SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT HIGHER EDUCATION
ASST SECY HIGHER EDUC
ASST SECY HIGHER EDUC
SECY DEPT HOUSING AND COMM DEV
DEP SECY DEPT HOUSING COMM DVLP
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT BUSN & ECON DEVLP
DEP SECY DEPT BUSN & ECON DEVLP
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT ENVIRONMENT
DEP SECY DEPT ENVIRON
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXECV
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
EXEC VI
SECY DEPT JUVENILE SERVICES
ASST SECY DEPT JUVENILE SERVICES
DEP SECY DEPT JUVENILE SERVICES
ASST SECY DEPT JUVENILE SERVICES
ASST SECY DEPT JUVENILE SERVICES
SUPT MD STATE POLICE
DEP SECY DEPT STATE POLICE

Last Name
TUCKER
MARSHALL
BURNETT
DOYLE
SUMLER
HOSKINS
KARIMIAN
EATON
BUTLER
BURKHOLDER
MELISSARATOS
FOSTER
RAY
DIAMOND
CASTLEMAN
HANNON
RZEPKOWSKI
WU
PHILBRICK
JACOBSON
PATTISON
WILKINS
JENSEN
SUMMERS
TABLADA
ABURN JR
MONTAGUE JR
STEWART
SANNITI
SMITH
RODRIGUEZ
HUTCHINS
MOYER

| Scale |
9907
9907
9910
9907
9907
9910
9908
9906
9906
9906
9911
9909
9906
9907
9907
9907
9907
9907
9910
9907
9906
9906
9905
9906
9906
9906
9911
9905
9906
9905
9905
9910
9907

Salary
$118,442
$102,626
$142,683
$106,385
$101,453
$137,365
$127,692
$107,970
$103,588
$110,284
$149,297
$137,705
$109,000
$112,420
$116,000
$118,903
$112,420
$112,420
$136,045
$118,903
$110,534
$104,116
$95,517
$110,534
$109,733
$99,674
$142,254
$101,355
$107,662
$101,918
$98,700
$129,560
$118,903

Status
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled



Fiscal Year 2007 EPP
One-time Bonus Payments

Agency PIN  Class Title Last Name Scale Salary Bonus

220300001 | 046571 0 SENIOR EXEC ASSOC ATTORNEY GENERAL ZARNOCH| 9908 $127,942 $3,838
220300001 | 001769 0 SENIOR EXEC ASSOC ATTORNEY GENERAL MCDONALD| 9908 $124,614 $3,328
240101001 | 074256 0 EXEC VI KENDERDINE| 9907 $118,903 $2,000
240102001 | 002744 0 ASST STATE COMPT VII KENNEY| 9907 $118,903 $2,000
250102001 | 005297 0 EXECUTIVE VIl FULTON| 9908 $127,942 $3,800
250104001 | 002428 0 EXECUTIVE IX KITCHEN| 9909 $137,705 $3,000
261001001 | 005368 0 EXEC VII BURY| 9907 $118,903  $11,642
300101001 013377 0 DEP SECY DEPT NATURAL RESOURCES GUNS| 9907 $118,903 $3,399
300101001 013672 0 EXEC VI SLATTERY| 9906 $110,534 $3,355
300101001 014454 0 EXEC VI SAUNDERS| 9906 $110,534 $3,355
310111001 014844 0 DEP SECY DEPT AGRICULTURE BROOKS| 9907 $118,903 $3,979
310111001 014840 0 PRGM EXEC DEPT AGRICULTURE WILSON| 9904 $95,614 $3,280
340401001 032687 0 EXEC VI LAWSON| 9906 $104,850 $750
340601001 032717 0 EXEC VI SLIWKA| 9906 $96,663 $750
340701001 030501 0 EXEC VI ANTKOWIAK| 9906 $109,115 $750
350101001 033428 0 DEP SECY DEPT PUB SAFETY & CORR SER FRANKLIN| 9908 $127,942 $4,500
350101001 036330 0 DEP SECY DEPT PUB SAFETY & CORR SER LIVERS| 9908 $127,942 $4,500
350101001 039215 0 EXEC VI BEZANSON|, 9907 $118,903 $1,200
350101008 063060 0 EXEC VI ROSENBLATT| 9907 $118,903 $1,286
350302001 035836 0 DIR DIV PAROLE & PROB SACHWALD| 9906 $110,534 $666
380100001 045512 0 DEP SECY DEPT BUSN & ECON DEVLP FOSTER| 9909 $137,705 $6,000
380900001 031076 0 EXEC VII HANNON| 9907 $118,903 $6,000
390101001 015518 0 DEP SECY DEPT ENVIRON JACOBSON| 9907 $118,903 $3,150
390101001 055541 0 EXEC VI PATTISON| 9906 $110,534 $4,034
390104001 053035 0 EXEC VI SUMMERS| 9906 $110,534 $2,300
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